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Dedicated to Truth in Public Interest
Office Order (Admn. Series) No. 144 Dated: 10.12.2020

Under the orders of the Competent Authority, the following recently appointed AAOs (ad-hoc)
are posted as follows, with immediate effect:

Sl. Name (Shri) (ID) Presently posted Posting after
No. appointment
1. Dinabandhu Kumbhakar OAD OAD
(0861)
2. Shyamal Roy (0986) OAD ITRA
3. Ankur Maan Gogoi (0995) Branch Office, Guwahati | Branch Office, Guwahati
4, Saroj Kumar Singh (1075) ITRA ITRA
5. Dharmjeet Kumar (1043) OAD ITRA
6. | Mithun Das (0942) OAD OAD
7. Saurabh Ganguly (1031) OAD OAD
8. Prasanta Sardar (1091) Welfare GSTA
9. Vikramjit Poddar (1214) IT Cell IT Cell
10. | Ravi Kumar Singh (0923) OAD OAD
11. | Palash Guin (0938) Branch Office, Port Blair | Branch Office, Port Blair
12. | Ritesh Kumar (1190) Record-I Record-I
13. | Soroj Malik (1203) GSTA ITRA

Copies of ‘Release Order’ of the above mentioned officials from their present place of
posting and ‘Joining Order’ at the new place of posting may invariably be endorsed to the
Administration and the Entitlement Sections.

Sd/-
aftss aamadiar s (vemae)
Sr. Audit Officer (Administration)

No. Admn./C/23-XXI/Vol. XIV/1001 (1 - 24) Dated: 10.12.2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

(1) Deputy Director, Branch Office, Guwahati
(2) Deputy Director, Branch Office, Port Blair
(3) Deputy Director (RAIDT)

(4) Deputy Director (RADT - 1)

(5) Deputy Director (RADT - 1l)

(6) Deputy Director (Inspection)
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(7)

(8)

(9)

(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)

(17)
(18)
(19)
(20)
(21)
(22)
(23)
(24)

Welfare Officer

Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.
Sr.

Audit Officer (Admn.), Branch Office, Guwahati
Audit Officer (Admn.), Branch Office, Port Blair
Audit Officer (OAD Hgs.)

Audit Officer (GSTA Hgs.)

Audit Officer (ITRA Co-ordination)

Audit Officer (Entitlement)

Audit Officer (Record)

Audit Officer (IT Cell)

Asst. Audit Officer (IT Cell) — for uploading this Office Order on the website of this
Office.

Deputy Director (Admn.)’s Secretariat

PFMS Seat

Personal Files

Office Order File

Persons - in - Position/Gradation List Seat (Admn.)

Admn. Wizard

Officials Concerned

Concerned Association Seat.

Sd/-
aftss a@madiaT A (vere)
Sr. Audit Officer (Administration)
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